

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5476/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2007 in SA No. 147/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner State is not  
present, when the matter is called.

Let this matter be adjourned till Monday week  
(30/03/2009).

The learned advocate-on-record for the respondent  
is directed to inform the learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioners in writing of this order and to also indicate that  
in the event, the petitioner State goes unrepresented even on  
the next date, the matter will be taken up for final disposal  
in the absence of the petitioners.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master